Shanghai JA Solar Technology Co., Ltd.



No 118, Lane 3111, West Huancheng road, Fengxian District, Shanghai 201401, P.R. CHINA <u>Tel: +86 (21) 3718 1000</u>

UKCA-DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: Shanghai JA Solar Technology Co., Ltd.

Full address of the manufacturer:

No 118, Lane 3111, West Huancheng road, Feng Xian District, Shanghai 201401, P.R.CHINA. Tel: +86 21 3718 1000

We (Shanghai JA Solar Technology Co., Ltd.) declare that the products

| Product name: | Photovoltaic (PV) Module(s) |
|---------------|--|
| Function: | Crystalline Silicon Terrestrial Photovoltaic (PV) Modules Mono- Crystalline Silicon Terrestrial Photovoltaic (PV) Modules |
| Model: | Max. System Voltage: 1500 or 1000 VDC |

Shanghai JA Solar Technology Co., Ltd.



No 118, Lane 3111, West Huancheng road, Fengxian District, Shanghai 201401, P.R. CHINA <u>Tel: +86 (21) 3718 1000</u>

Type designation:

JAM54S30-xxx/MR, JAM54S31-xxx/MR, JAM66S30-xxx/MR, JAM72S30xxx/MR, JAM78S30-xxx/MR; JAM54S30-xxx/GR, JAM54S31-xxx/GR, JAM72S30xxx/GR, JAM78S30-xxx/GR; JAM54S30-xxx/LR, JAM54S31-xxx/LR, JAM72S30-xxx/LR, JAM78S30-xxx/LR; JAM54D30-xxx/MB, JAM54D31-xxx/MB, JAM72D30-xxx/MB, JAM78D30-xxx/MB; JAM54D30-xxx/GB, JAM54D31-xxx/GB, JAM72D30-xxx/GB, JAM78D30-xxx/GB; JAM54D30-xxx/LB, JAM72D30-xxx/LB, JAM78D30-xxx/LB; JAM54D40-xxx/MB, JAM54D41-xxx/MB, JAM66D42-xxx/MB, JAM72D40-xxx/MB, JAM78D40-xx/MB; JAM54D40-xxx/GB, JAM54D41-xxx/GB, JAM72D40-xxx/GB, JAM78D40-xxx/GB; JAM54D40-xxx/LB, JAM54D41-xxx/LB, JAM60D40-xxx/LB, JAM60D41-xxx/LB, JAM60D42-xxx/LB, JAM66D45xxx/LB, JAM72D40-xxx/LB, JAM72D42-xxx/LB;

fulfils the Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits.

Reference to harmonised standards:

EN IEC 61730-1:2018 EN IEC 61730-1:2018/AC:2018-06 EN IEC 61730-2:2018 EN IEC 61730-2:2018/AC:2018-06

Identification of product allowing traceability

Each product is with a bar code laminated inside. And through the bar code, the information for each product can be traced.

Name of the Representative for the Manufacturer: Zhu Daocheng

Position of the Representative for the Manufacturer: General Manager



No 118, Lane 3111, West Huancheng road, Fengxian District, Shanghai 201401, P.R. CHINA <u>Tel: +86 (21) 3718 1000</u>

Place and date of the declaration:

Shanghai

26 May 2024

Signature of Representative:

Zhu Daochen

Manufacturer's Stamp:

